
Published on 11.12.2024, Dainik Jagran, Lucknow (Hindi), Times of India, 

Lucknow (English)  and Hindustan Times New Delhi (English)  

 

 

 

  

DR. RAM MANOHAR LOHIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES 
VIBHUTI KHAND , GOMTI NAGAR, LUCKNOW- 226 010 

Phones:0522- 6692000] 6692001] 6692193 Website : www.drrmlims.ac.in 

 
Ref. No. RMLIMS/MM(eq)/2024-25/ 2240                                                                            Date:-     10.12.2024 

e-TENDER NOTICE 
On-line offers are invited through e-tendering from Original Equipment 

Manufacturer/Direct Importers/Authorized Distributors (declared by principal firm only) for the 

supply & installation of various Equipments like Neuromuscular Monitor, High End Multipara 

Monitor 7 para or more, Nerve Monitoring Sysem (Cranial & Spinal) and Refrigerated -80°C  

etc. for the various departments in the Institute. 

For more details like Name of Equipment, Tender cost, Earnest Money Deposit, Date of 

submission and opening of tender etc., you may please visit the e-tender portal 

www.etender.up.nic.in. The above details will be available on our website www.drrmlims.ac.in 

also for reference only. The offer will be accepted On-Line only on e-tender portal with terms 

and conditions as mentioned in tender documents. Any amendment will be uploaded only on 

the e-tender portal. www.etender.up.nic.in. Director reserves the right to accept or reject tender 

without assigning any reason thereof. 
 

                                                                         Director                                                                                                  
 

 

 

 

 
 

         

 

 

 

 

http://www.etender.up.nic.in/
http://www.drrmlims.ac.in/
http://www.etender.up.nic.in/


Advertisement no. RMLIMS/MM(eq)/2024-25/2240      dated     10.12.2024 

Equipment list 

Sr. 

No

. 

Name Of 

Department 
Name Of Equipments Qt

y. 

Total 

Estimated 

Cost 

EMD 

Amount 

Tender Fees 

including 

@18%GST 

Published Tender 

ID 

Tender 

Status 

Bid 

Submission 

date 

1 

Instruments for 

Neurosurgery 

Department In 

Neurosciences 

Center 

Nerve Monitoring System 

(Cranial & Spinal) 

1 ₹ 80,00,000.00 ₹ 80,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_983

050_1 

1st time 2 Jan 2025 

2 Anaesthesiology 
Neuromuscular Monitor 3 ₹ 12,00,000.00 ₹ 12,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_983

063_1 

1st time 2 Jan 2025 

3 Hospital Use 
High End Multipara 

Monitor 7 Para Or More 

10 
₹ 80,00,000.00 ₹ 80,500.00 

₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_983

068_1 

1st time 2 Jan 2025 

4 Biochemistry 
Refrigerated (-80ᵒC) 2 

₹ 15,00,000.00 ₹ 15,500.00 
₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_983

078_1 

1st time 2 Jan 2025 

5 Orthopedics OT Light 2 ₹ 76,00,000.00 ₹ 76,500.00 
₹ 2360.00 2025_RMLIM_989

107_1 

1st time 21 Jan 2025 

6 General Surgery 
OT Light (Ceiling) 1 ₹ 25,00,000.00 

₹ 25,500.00 
₹ 2360.00 2025_RMLIM_989

110_1 

1st time 21 Jan 2025 

 

 

 


